# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aris Food Transit, Inc.		07/24/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kangadis Food, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Corporate Drive	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78076319	LAKONIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: hbmail@hoffmannbaron.com
Correspondent Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1885-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Baron
Signature:	/ronald j. baron/
Date:	07/24/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0494

900112087

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0495

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Aris Food Transit, Inc. a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Kangadis Food, Inc., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 55 Corporate Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademark LAKONIA, together with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,543,131 for such trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"), and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark and the registration therefor along with the goodwill associated with said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark and Federal Registration No. 2,543,131 issuing therefor and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 2 day of July, 2008

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

ARIS FOOD TRANSIT, INC

Name: Themis Kangadis

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0496